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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF  HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO  394

ANSWERED ON  19.07.2017

Facilities to Jawans

394 Shri Ripun Bora

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-
(a) whether it is a fact that the Jawans of the country are living in harsh conditions in different security barracks of the country;


(b) whether it is a fact that many CRPF camps are not having sufficient beds, toilets, light, fans and particularly 24 hours doctor and even water facilities therein; and


(c) if so, the action proposal of Government to provide them adequate facilities?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

 (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) The barrack accommodation is part of authorized infrastructure for jawans of CAPFs.
Continuous endeavors are made to improve the level of housing satisfaction for officers and men of CAPFs and for this appropriate budgetary allocations are also made.

 (b) & (c) The CRPF have reported that beds/lights/fans are available as per authorization on the accommodation provided for jawans. However, in remote/difficult areas, electricity is provided through generator sets. For medical facilities, Medical Inspection Rooms are also part of authorization. From 2011, 2,560 pre-fabricated huts have been authorized to CRPF to enhance the level of accommodation and requirement of infrastructure. A proposal for construction of 21,602 different types of family quarters at various locations of CRPF is under consideration for providing family accommodation to the jawans.
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